188
Is
su
e
6.
20
11
  S

13 8
6
10
36°
Ø Ø
5
4.1
16
12
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
retracted
GZ-15-20 20 87
GZ-15-40 40 107
GZ-15-50 50 117
GZ-15-60 60 127
GZ-15-80 80 147
GZ-15-100 100 167
GZ-15-120 120 187
GZ-15-150 150 217
Ordering Example GZ-15-150-AC-150
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (15 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

Ø
ØØ
Ø
Ø
Ø
10
8.1
Ø
10
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
retracted
GZ-19-30 30 112
GZ-19-50 50 132
GZ-19-100 100 182
GZ-19-150 150 232
GZ-19-200 200 282
GZ-19-250 250 332
Ordering Example GZ-19-150-AC-250
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (19 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

18
19
7
14 43
16
Ø
Ø
Ø
12
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
retracted
GZ-28-30 30 130
GZ-28-50 50 150
GZ-28-100 100 200
GZ-28-150 150 250
GZ-28-200 200 300
GZ-28-250 250 350
GZ-28-300 300 400
GZ-28-350 350 450
GZ-28-400 400 500
GZ-28-450 450 550
GZ-28-500 500 600
GZ-28-550 550 650
GZ-28-600 600 700
GZ-28-650 650 750
Ordering Example GZ-28-150-EE-800
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (28 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

 14
19
30
26
13
18 57
18
ØØ
Ø
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
retracted
GZ-40-100 100 250
GZ-40-150 150 325
GZ-40-200 200 400
GZ-40-250 250 475
GZ-40-300 300 550
GZ-40-400 400 700
GZ-40-500 500 850
GZ-40-600 600 1 000
Ordering Example GZ-40-150-EE-800
Type (Pull Type)
Body Ø (40 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)